

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-2000

Senate Bill SB-00F-1365A Provides SG Scholarship Funding for Midnight Madness Event

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-00F-1365A Provides SG Scholarship Funding for Midnight Madness Event" (2000). *Legislation*. 1581. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1581

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-2000 All Rights Reserved





	SB-00F-1365A provides SG scholarship funding for "Midnight Madness" event.
Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
Whereas:	The Student Senate passed SB-00SB-1350, an unallocated request for funds for SG Executive Programming to the amount of \$45,550.00, by a vote of 21:00:00 on July 14, 2000, and;
Whereas:	Part of this allocation included monies for "Midnight Madness," an event which will take place on Saturday, October 14, 2000, and;
Whereas:	Part of the event will be a "tuition shot," giving one lucky student an opportunity to win the reimbursement of one semester's tuition by making a jump shot from half-court, and;
Whereas:	The approximate amount of one semester's tuition is \$1,000, and;
Therefore:	Let it be enacted that \$1,000 from the SB-00SB-1350 allocation be transferred into the SG scholarship account to be awarded to grant the tuition reimbursement for the "Midnight Madness" event.

Respectfully Submitted, Senate Parliamentarian Stroman, CSC Chair Schemmel, Senate President Umunna, ESAC Chair Sapp.

Introduced by Sen. Conrad Stroman.

Senate Action: 25:01:00

Date: September 22, 2000

Be it known that SB-00F-1365A is hereby
PASSED / VETOED
on this 271 day of Set
Signed Ann L. Duskin